SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release and Reassignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Trust and Savings Bank		11/22/2004	Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sterling Commerce (Northern America), Inc.	
Street Address:	15301 Dallas Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1769783	VECTOR
Registration Number:	2110718	VECTOR:ACH
Registration Number:	1933692	VECTOR:ADJUSTMENTS
Registration Number:	1933691	VECTOR:ANALYSIS
Registration Number:	2112222	VECTOR:BANKER
Registration Number:	2308618	VECTOR:CASH
Registration Number:	1933694	VECTOR:CLEARING
Registration Number:	1951716	VECTOR:COLLECTIONS
Registration Number:	1933674	VECTOR:CONNEXION
Registration Number:	2287445	VECTOR:DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2303650	VECTOR:DESKTOP
Registration Number:	2292297	VECTOR:DETECT
Registration Number:	1942325	VECTOR:FIVE
Registration Number:	1933669	VECTOR:INQUIRY
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0188**

Registration Number:	2287444	VECTOR:INTERSTATE
Registration Number:	1933670	VECTOR:KITE
Registration Number:	2287443	VECTOR:MONITOR
Registration Number:	1933676	VECTOR:NOTIFICATION
Registration Number:	2110717	VECTOR:PAYMENTS
Registration Number:	1933702	VECTOR:PREDECISION
Registration Number:	1933701	VECTOR:PRESENTMENT
Registration Number:	1932003	VECTOR:RECONCILE
Registration Number:	2181836	VECTOR:REFLEX
Registration Number:	1932004	VECTOR:RETURNS
Registration Number:	1933699	VECTOR:SORT
Registration Number:	2284941	VECTOR:STORAGE
Registration Number:	1933683	VECTOR:TRACKING
Registration Number:	2112221	VECTOR:WIRE
Registration Number:	1933677	VECTOR:MICROFILM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-8137

Email: klee@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Lee

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent A. Lee

Total Attachments: 2

source=Harris Trademarks 1#page1.tif source=Harris Trademarks 2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0189

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated November 22, 2004 by Harris Trust and Savings Bank as hereinafter described;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an Illinois banking corporation with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Secured Party") and Sterling Commerce (Northern America), Inc., a Delaware corporation with its mailing address at 15301 Dallas Parkway, Suite 400, Addison, Texas 75001 (the "Debtor") are parties to a certain Security Agreement dated September 11, 2003 and a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated September 11, 2003 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2003 at Reel 002832, Frame 0964, pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks and trademark applications and certain other property (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each Trademark including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A-1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;
 - (ii) The goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK

Name: Gregory F. Tomozyk

Title: Authorized Signer

1772925.01.03.B 1493667

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0190

SCHEDULE A-1 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Owner Name	Registration No.
VECTOR	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,769,783
VECTOR:ACH	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	2,110,718
VECTOR:ADJUSTMENTS	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,933,692
VECTOR:ANALYSIS	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,933,691
VECTOR:BANKER	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	2,112,222
VECTOR:CASH	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	2,308,618
VECTOR:CLEARING	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,933,694
VECTOR:COLLECTIONS	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,951,716
VECTOR:CONNEXION	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,933,674
VECTOR:DELIVERY	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	2,287,445
VECTOR:DESKTOP	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	2,303,650
VECTOR:DETECT	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	2,292,297
VECTOR:FIVE	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,942,325
VECTOR:IMAGE	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	Abandoned
VECTOR:INQUIRY	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,933,669
VECTOR:INTERSTATE	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	2,287,444
VECTOR:KITE	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,933,670
VECTOR:MICROFILM	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,933,677
VECTOR:MONITOR	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	2,287,443
VECTOR:NOTIFICATION	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,933,676
VECTOR:PAYMENTS	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	2,110,717
VECTOR:PREDECISION	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,933,702
VECTOR:PRESENTMENT	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,933,701
VECTOR:RECONCILE	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,932,003
VECTOR:REFLEX	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	2,181,836
VECTOR:RETURNS	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,932,004
VECTOR:SORT	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,933,699
VECTOR:STORAGE	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	2,284,941
VECTOR:TRACKING Stylized	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	1,933,683
VECTOR:WIRE	Sterling Commerce, Inc.	2,112,221

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 11/24/2004